
Lake Date Site Time
Weather 

Conditions Air Temp Water Temp Flow
Dissolved O2 

Mg/L
Dissolved O2 

Other pH e.Coli Nitrogen
OrthoPhosph

ates
Total 

Phosphates
Suspended 

Solids

Adams 2023-06-20 1
Adams 2023-06-20 2 8:50AM 26 1  5

Adams 2023-07-11 1 9:24AM 2 1 0.1

Adams 2023-07-11 2 9:38AM 1 1 0.1

Adams 2023-08-22 1 9:00AM O'cast 60 70.3 17 1 0.15 3.7

Adams 2023-08-22 2 9:00AM O'cast 60 70.3 129 1 0.15 1.9

Adams 2023-09-19 1 9:30AM Hazy 59 68 2 1 0.33 1.3

Adams 2023-09-19 2 Hazy 59 68 1 1 0.43 2.5

Adams 2024-05-22 1 10:10AM 70 74 57.6 0.475 0.022 4.3

Adams 2024-06-19 1 9:30AM 78 76 1 0.2 0.022 2

Adams 2024-07-17 1 9:30AM 73 78 10.5 0.2 0.022 1.7

Adams 2024-08-14 1 9:00AM Sunny 70 76 53.8 0.2 0.022 1.6

Adams 2024-09-18 1 10:40AM 1 0.2 0.022 1.1

Big Long 2023-07-25 1 8:30AM   15

Big Long 2023-07-25 2 8:00AM 14

Big Long 2023-09-19 1 8:00AM 77 1 5

Big Long 2023-09-19 2 8:30AM 1 1 5

Big Long 2024-05-22 1 9:45AM 20.1 0.252 0.022 6.6

Big Long 2024-05-22 2 9:45AM 1 0.2 0.022 2

Big Long 2024-05-22 3 9:45AM 1 0.2 0.022 3

Big Long 2024-06-19 1
Big Long 2024-06-19 2
Big Long 2024-07-17 1 8:52AM 24.1 0.2 0.022 4.75

Big Long 2024-07-17 2 9:16AM 1 0.2 0.022 2.4

Big Long 2024-07-17 3 9:24AM 2 0.2 0.022 2.6

Big Long 2024-09-18 1 5.2 0.2 0.022 2.2

Big Long 2024-09-18 2 2 0.2 0.022 1.3

Big Long 2024-09-18 3 1 0.2 0.022 2.1

Dallas 2023-06-20 1 9:55AM Ptly Cldy 73 4 1 12.6

Dallas 2023-06-20 2 9:55AM Ptly Cldy 71 37 1 6.9

Dallas 2023-07-11 1
Dallas 2023-07-11 2
Dallas 2023-08-22 1 9:40AM Cldy 70 2 1 93.8

Dallas 2023-08-22 2 9:10AM Cldy 70 4 1 11.2
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Dallas 2023-09-19 1 9:15AM Cldy 58 2 1 16.1

Dallas 2023-09-19 2 9:30AM Cldy 58 4 1 2.8

Dallas 2024-05-22 1 9:10AM Brzy, Pt Sun 71 71.6 14 6.3 0.337 0.022 1.9

Dallas 2024-05-22 2 9:30AM Brzy, Pt Sun 71 24.6 0.438 0.022 1.6

Dallas 2024-06-19 1 9:00AM Cldy, Humid 78 80.4 20.1 0.2 0.022 3.2

Dallas 2024-06-19 2 8:30AM Cldy, Humid 78 12.2 0.2 0.022 3.2

Dallas 2024-07-17 1 8:48AM 72 83 3.1 0.2 0.022 3.1

Dallas 2024-07-17 2 9:13AM 72 6.3 0.2 0.022 4.7

Dallas 2024-08-14 1 8:54AM 69 78 3 0.2 0.022 3.4

Dallas 2024-08-14 2 9:12AM 69 6.3 0.2 0.022 4.5

Dallas 2024-09-18 1 8:43AM Foggy 62 73 3 0.2 0.022 3.1

Dallas 2024-09-18 2 9:09AM Foggy 62 1 0.2 0.022 4.6

Fish (Plato) 2024-05-22 1 9:00AM 461.1 4.26 0.048 14

Fish (Plato) 2024-06-19 1 9:07AM 2419.6 5.03 0.091 61.6
Fish (Plato) 2024-07-17 1 8:35AM 435.2 0.2 0.091 42.2
Fish (Plato) 2024-08-14 1 9:30AM 63.1 0.2 0.022 4.2
Fish (Plato) 2024-09-18 1 9:30AM 1986.3 4.79 0.222 250

Royer 2024-05-22 1 8:20AM 111.9 0.2 0.022 16
Royer 2024-06-19 1 8:25AM 45 0.2 0.022 10
Royer 2024-07-17 1 10:00AM 90.9 0.2 0.022 11.4
Royer 2024-08-14 1 9:30AM 53.8 0.2 0.022 7.4
Royer 2024-09-18 1 9:30AM 76.7 0.2 0.022 8

Hackenberg 2023-07-11 1 9:45AM 10

Hackenberg 2023-07-11 2 9:45AM 980

Hackenberg 2023-08-01 1 9:50AM 12

Hackenberg 2023-08-01 2 9:55AM 22

Hackenberg 2023-08-22 1 9:00AM 29

Hackenberg 2023-08-22 2 9:00AM 27

Hackenberg 2023-09-19 1 9:00AM 2

Hackenberg 2023-09-19 2 9:00AM 2

Hackenberg 2024-05-22 1 10:00AM 71 10.9 0.283 0.022 2.1

Hackenberg 2024-05-22 2 10:00AM 71 7.5 0.249 0.022 1.9

Hackenberg 2024-06-19 1 9:30AM Cldy,Humid 79 10.9 0.2 0.022 2.8

Hackenberg 2024-06-19 2 9:30AM Cldy,Humid 79 17.3 0.2 0.022 2.2

Little Turkey Lake 2023-07-11 1 7:30AM Clr, No pr rain 65 161 5

Little Turkey Lake 2023-07-11 2 7:41AM Clr, No pr rain 66 179 5

Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-08 1 Pt Cldy, Drzl 63 63.1 0.025

Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-08 2 Pt Cldy, Drzl 63 118.7 0.029

Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-22 1 7:47AM Clr, Few Cds 63 410 5

Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-22 2 7:59 Clr, Few Cds 63 111 5

Little Turkey Lake 2023-09-05 1 Clr 74 83.6 0.028
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Little Turkey Lake 2023-09-05 2 Clr 75 52.1 0.045

Little Turkey Lake 2024-05-22 1 7:40AM Cldy, Brzy 69 1.5 46.4 1.88 0.022 3.6

Little Turkey Lake 2024-05-22 2 7:50AM Cldy, Brzy 69 0.75 24.6 0.807 0.045 1.25

Little Turkey Lake 2024-06-19 1 8:40AM Ocst, Humd 77 78.8 0.2 228.2 0.798 0.022 2.8

Little Turkey Lake 2024-06-19 2 8:52AM Ocst, Humd 77 77 0.25 325.5 0.31 0.085 2.8

Little Turkey Lake 2024-07-17 1 8:35AM Pt Cl, Lt Brz 69 79.34 1 155.3 0.22 0.022 9.7

Little Turkey Lake 2024-07-17 2 8:55AM Pt, Lt Brz 69 76.88 0 15.2 0.582 0.022 8.9

Little Turkey Lake 2024-08-14 1 8:20AM Clear, Still 62 75.2 0.2 7.9 7.66 44.6 0.2 0.022 2.8

Little Turkey Lake 2024-08-14 2 8:31AM Clear, Still 62 72.8 0.1 0.9 7.45 307.6 0.425 0.022 2.9

Little Turkey Lake 2024-09-18 1 8:55AM Foggy 59 68 0 0.01 7.51 90.8 0.234 0.022 1.2

Little Turkey Lake 2024-09-18 2 9:20AM Foggy 59 66 0.1 0 7.34 224.7 0.314 0.052 1.8

Lake of the Woods 2023-06-20 1 7:45AM Clear 66 71 2 1.8

Lake of the Woods 2023-07-11 1 7:55AM Clear 66 78 3 1.5

Lake of the Woods 2023-08-22 1 8:17AM Clear 66 78 3.2

Lake of the Woods 2023-09-19 1 9:08AM Clear 53 64 1 0.32 2.5

McClish 2023-06-20 1 7:15AM Clear 64 73 54 1.41 3.3

McClish 2023-07-11 1 7:19AM Clear 64 78.2 3 1.8

McClish 2023-08-22 1 7:47AM Clear 64 78 68 1.04 200.7 4.5

McClish 2023-09-19 1 8:30AM Clear 50 62 3 1 0.3 2.8

North Twin 2023-07-11 1 9:14AM 20 0.15 5

North Twin 2023-07-11 2 9:24AM 179 0.15 5

North Twin 2024-08-22 1 9:15AM 28 0.15 5
North Twin 2023-08-22 2 9:30AM 4 0.15 5
North Twin 2023-09-19 1 9:15AM 200.7 0.15 5
North Twin 2023-09-19 2 9:30AM 44 0.15 5
North Twin 2024-06-19 1 8:30AM 13.1 0.2 0.022 2
North Twin 2024-07-17 1 8:30AM 29.2 0.2 0.022 2.7
North Twin 2024-08-14 1 8:30AM 21.6 0.2 0.022 1.3

Oliver 2023-07-11 1 8:54AM Sunny, Brzy 73 75.2  7.9 27 2 4.9
Oliver 2023-07-11 2 9:30AM Sunny, Brzy 70 57.8  8.1 2 4.1 22.9
Oliver 2023-07-25 1 10:33AM Clm, Humid 74 77 8.1 8.1 4.9
Oliver 2023-07-25 2 10:00AM Clm, Humid 71 57.8 10.1 7.8 17.1
Oliver 2023-08-08 1 10:21AM Clm, Sunny 70 70.1 6.5 8 7.9
Oliver 2023-08-08 2 9:50AM Clm, Sunny 67 58.9 8.2 7.9 9.4
Oliver 2023-08-22 1 10:23AM Brzy,Ocast 67 75 0 5.21 7.8 17 1 5
Oliver 2023-08-22 2 9:46AM Brzy,Ocast 67 59 0.4 7.8 7.8 1733 4 6.7
Oliver 2023-09-19 1 10:29AM Clm, Ocast 61 64.8 0 5.8 8.3 13 1
Oliver 2023-09-19 2 9:56AM Clm, Ocast 58 53.2 0.4 7.2 7.8 1414 4.1
Oliver 2024-05-22 1 8:38AM Wndy,Ocast 73 74 0 3.99 7.7 46.4 0.31 0.11 9.6
Oliver 2024-05-22 2 7:59AM Wndy,Ocast 73 60.1 0.3 6.33 7.5 866.4 4.72 0.118 14
Oliver 2024-06-19 1 8:15AM Ocast, Vdry 76 77 0 3.1 7.8 209.8 0.28 0.084 6

Prepared by Patrick Wiltshire 10/9/2024 Page 3



Oliver 2024-06-19 2 8:04AM Ocast, Vdry 76 61 0.4 7.4 7.8 1553.1 5.98 0.071 30.6
Oliver 2024-07-17 1 8:01AM Cldy,Humid 73 74.7 0 5.7 7.2 461.1 0.625 0.025 8.6
Oliver 2024-07-17 2 8:26AM Cldy,Humid 71 66.5 0.5 8.6 7.8 866.4 4.83 0.092 6.9
Oliver 2024-08-14 1 8:06AM Clm,Sunny 63 72 0 4.8 7.7 110.6 0.2 0.022 18
Oliver 2024-08-14 2 8:25AM Clm,Sunny 64 58.7 0.6 8.3 8.3 1732.9 7.31 0.195 123
Oliver 2024-08-14 3 8:30AM Clm,Sunny 64 59.4 0.7 8.5 8.2 960.6 9 0.321 232
Oliver 2024-09-18 1 8.28AM Clm, Fog 58 69.1 0 4.1 8 29.2 0.2 0.022 10
Oliver 2024-09-18 2 8:40AM Clm, Fog 58 58.9 0 8.6 8.3 613.1 0.377 0.022 2.1

Pretty 2024-05-22 1 5:00AM Cldy, Wndy 75 74.7 3 55.50% 9.1 135 0.609 0.022 2
Pretty 2024-05-22 2 5:10AM Cldy, Wndy 73 74.7 0 59.20% 8.45 410.6 0.2 0.022 10
Pretty 2024-06-18 1 8:00AM 77 69.7 0 18.8? 8.5 54.8 0.2 0.022 25
Pretty 2024-06-18 2 8:05AM 77 74.3 0 44.7? 8.44 137.4 0.2 0.022 5.6
Pretty 2024-07-17 1 9:00AM Clm, Ocast 71 74.7 0 20.45PPM 8.27 25.3 0.2 0.022 4.4
Pretty 2024-07-17 2 9:15AM Clm, Ocast 71 79 0.4 30.66PPM 8.3 70.8 0.2 0.022 4.4
Pretty 2024-08-14 1 9:30AM Sunny 71 75.3 0 13.07PPM 8.51 27.2 0.2 0.022 19
Pretty 2024-08-14 2 9:35AM Sunny 71 76 0 16.74PPM 8.1 101.4 0.2 0.022 7.6
Pretty 2024-09-18 1 9:20AM Clm, Sunny 62 64.1 0 8.14 261.3 0.2 0.065 44
Pretty 2024-09-18 2 10:23AM Clm,Sunny 62 72.6 8.74 307.6 0.2 0.022 6.1

Turkey Creek 2023-06-20 1 10:30AM Sunny,Dry 75 1.5
Turkey Creek 2023-07-11 1 10:00AM Sunny 77 144 2.5
Turkey Creek 2023-08-22 1 8:00AM Sunny, Hot 135 6
Turkey Creek 2023-09-19 1 10:00AM Clr, Dry 48 238 0.4

Wall 2023-06-20 1 Clear 70 72.8 1.6
Wall 2023-07-25 1 Clm, Sunny 66 77.7 0.4
Wall 2023-08-22 1 8:15AM Clm, Clr 68 76 1.2
Wall 2023-08-22 1

Wall 2023-09-19 1 9:00AM Clm 48 67 3 7.3
Wall 2024-05-22 1 9:40AM Windy 75 75 9.7
Wall 2024-06-19 1 9:15AM Clm, Cl, Hum 79 78.6 12
Wall 2024-07-17 1 8:06AM Pt Cldy 70 80.7 2
Wall 2024-08-14 1 9:15AM Clm, Clr 67 77.1 1
Wall 2024-09-18 1 9:30AM Clm, Clr 66 73 1

 

Orthophosphates: <.005 Mg/L Note: ES, Inc. often reports OP at .022mg/L which, technically is above target, However, they are not highlighted unless above .022.
Note: IDEM has accepted WACF target of 80mg/L as an acceptable target but >25 mg will be highlighted. 

Flow:

Note: Indicates measure is above IDEM/EPA target

Water Quality Targets per IDEM
E. coli: <235 cfu/100ML or <235 MPN
Nitrate  (<1.5 mg/L):

 <25 Mg/L

Temperature:

6 to 9

Total Suspended Solids:

 <1.5 Mg/L

pH :

 <.076 Mg/L

Dissolved Oxygen: 4 to12 Mg/L
ft./sec
Farenheit

Total Phosphorous:
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Lake Date Site Time
Weather 

Conditions Air Temp
Water 
Temp Flow

Dissolved 
O2 pH e.Coli Nitrogen

OrthoPho
sphates

Total 
Phosphat

es
Suspende

d Solids

Adams 2023-06-20 1
Adams 2023-06-20 2 8:50AM 26 1  5
Dallas 2023-06-20 1 9:55AM Ptly Cldy 73 4 1 12.6
Dallas 2023-06-20 2 9:55AM Ptly Cldy 71 37 1 6.9
Lake of the Woods 2023-06-20 1 7:45AM Clear 66 71 2 1.8
McClish 2023-06-20 1 7:15AM Clear 64 73 54 1.41 3.3
Turkey Creek 2023-06-20 1 10:30AM Sunny,Dry 75 1.5
Wall 2023-06-20 1 Clear 70 72.8 1.6

Adams 2023-07-11 1 9:24AM 2 1 0.1
Adams 2023-07-11 2 9:38AM 1 1 0.1
Dallas 2023-07-11 1
Dallas 2023-07-11 2
Hackenberg 2023-07-11 1 9:45AM 10
Hackenberg 2023-07-11 2 9:45AM 980
Lake of the Woods 2023-07-11 1 7:55AM Clear 66 78 3 1.5
Little Turkey Lake 2023-07-11 1 7:30AM Clr, No pr rain 65 161 5
Little Turkey Lake 2023-07-11 2 7:41AM Clr, No pr rain 66 179 5
McClish 2023-07-11 1 7:19AM Clear 64 78.2 3 1.8
North Twin 2023-07-11 1 9:14AM 20 0.15 5
North Twin 2023-07-11 2 9:24AM 179 0.15 5
Oliver 2023-07-11 1 8:54AM Sunny, Brzy 73 75.2  7.9 27 2 4.9
Oliver 2023-07-11 2 9:30AM Sunny, Brzy 70 57.8  8.1 2 4.1 22.9
Turkey Creek 2023-07-11 1 10:00AM Sunny 77 144 2.5

Big Long 2023-07-25 1 8:30AM   15
Big Long 2023-07-25 2 8:00AM 14
Oliver 2023-07-25 1 10:33AM Clm, Humid 74 77 8.1 8.1 4.9
Oliver 2023-07-25 2 10:00AM Clm, Humid 71 57.8 10.1 7.8 17.1
Wall 2023-07-25 1 Clm, Sunny 66 77.7 0.4

Hackenberg 2023-08-01 1 9:50AM 12
Hackenberg 2023-08-01 2 9:55AM 22
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Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-08 1 Pt Cldy, Drzl 63 63.1 0.025
Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-08 2 Pt Cldy, Drzl 63 118.7 0.029
Oliver 2023-08-08 1 10:21AM Clm, Sunny 70 70.1 6.5 8 7.9
Oliver 2023-08-08 2 9:50AM Clm, Sunny 67 58.9 8.2 7.9 9.4

Adams 2023-08-22 1 9:00AM O'cast 60 70.3 17 1 0.15 3.7
Adams 2023-08-22 2 9:00AM O'cast 60 70.3 129 1 0.15 1.9
Dallas 2023-08-22 1 9:40AM Cldy 70 2 1 93.8
Dallas 2023-08-22 2 9:10AM Cldy 70 4 1 11.2
Hackenberg 2023-08-22 1 9:00AM 29
Hackenberg 2023-08-22 2 9:00AM 27
Lake of the Woods 2023-08-22 1 8:17AM Clear 66 78 3.2
Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-22 1 7:47AM Clr, Few Cds 63 410 5
Little Turkey Lake 2023-08-22 2 7:59 Clr, Few Cds 63 111 5
McClish 2023-08-22 1 7:47AM Clear 64 78 68 1.04 200.7 4.5
North Twin 2023-08-22 2 9:30AM 4 0.15 5
Oliver 2023-08-22 1 10:23AM Brzy,Ocast 67 75 0 5.21 7.8 17 1 5
Oliver 2023-08-22 2 9:46AM Brzy,Ocast 67 59 0.4 7.8 7.8 1733 4 6.7
Turkey Creek 2023-08-22 1 8:00AM Sunny, Hot 135 6
Wall 2023-08-22 1 8:15AM Clm, Clr 68 76 1.2
Wall 2023-08-22 1

Little Turkey Lake 2023-09-05 1 Clr 74 83.6 0.028
Little Turkey Lake 2023-09-05 2 Clr 75 52.1 0.045

Adams 2023-09-19 1 9:30AM Hazy 59 68 2 1 0.33 1.3
Adams 2023-09-19 2 Hazy 59 68 1 1 0.43 2.5
Big Long 2023-09-19 1 8:00AM 77 1 5
Big Long 2023-09-19 2 8:30AM 1 1 5
Dallas 2023-09-19 1 9:15AM Cldy 58 2 1 16.1
Dallas 2023-09-19 2 9:30AM Cldy 58 4 1 2.8
Hackenberg 2023-09-19 1 9:00AM 2
Hackenberg 2023-09-19 2 9:00AM 2
Lake of the Woods 2023-09-19 1 9:08AM Clear 53 64 1 0.32 2.5
McClish 2023-09-19 1 8:30AM Clear 50 62 3 1 0.3 2.8
North Twin 2023-09-19 1 9:15AM 200.7 0.15 5
North Twin 2023-09-19 2 9:30AM 44 0.15 5
Oliver 2023-09-19 1 10:29AM Clm, Ocast 61 64.8 0 5.8 8.3 13 1
Oliver 2023-09-19 2 9:56AM Clm, Ocast 58 53.2 0.4 7.2 7.8 1414 4.1
Turkey Creek 2023-09-19 1 10:00AM Clr, Dry 48 238 0.4
Wall 2023-09-19 1 9:00AM Clm 48 67 3 7.3
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Adams 2024-05-22 1 10:10AM 70 74 57.6 0.475 0.022 4.3
Big Long 2024-05-22 1 9:45AM 20.1 0.252 0.022 6.6
Big Long 2024-05-22 2 9:45AM 1 0.2 0.022 2
Big Long 2024-05-22 3 9:45AM 1 0.2 0.022 3
Dallas 2024-05-22 1 9:10AM Brzy, Pt Sun 71 71.6 14 6.3 0.337 0.022 1.9
Dallas 2024-05-22 2 9:30AM Brzy, Pt Sun 71 24.6 0.438 0.022 1.6
Fish (Plato) 2024-05-22 1 9:00AM 461.1 4.26 0.048 14
Hackenberg 2024-05-22 1 10:00AM 71 10.9 0.283 0.022 2.1
Hackenberg 2024-05-22 2 10:00AM 71 7.5 0.249 0.022 1.9
Little Turkey Lake 2024-05-22 1 7:40AM Cldy, Brzy 69 1.5 46.4 1.88 0.022 3.6
Little Turkey Lake 2024-05-22 2 7:50AM Cldy, Brzy 69 0.75 24.6 0.807 0.045 1.25
Oliver 2024-05-22 1 8:38AM Wndy,Ocast 73 74 0 3.99 7.7 46.4 0.31 0.11 9.6
Oliver 2024-05-22 2 7:59AM Wndy,Ocast 73 60.1 0.3 6.33 7.5 866.4 4.72 0.118 14
Pretty 2024-05-22 1 5:00AM Cldy, Wndy 75 74.7 3 55.5 9.1 135 0.609 0.022 2
Pretty 2024-05-22 2 5:10AM Cldy, Wndy 73 74.7 0 59.2 8.45 410.6 0.2 0.022 10
Royer 2024-05-22 1 8:20AM 111.9 0.2 0.022 16
Wall 2024-05-22 1 9:40AM Windy 75 75 9.7

Pretty 2024-06-18 1 8:00AM 77 69.7 0 18.8 8.5 54.8 0.2 0.022 25
Pretty 2024-06-18 2 8:05AM 77 74.3 0 44.7 8.44 137.4 0.2 0.022 5.6
Adams 2024-06-18 1 9:30AM 78 76 1 0.2 0.022 2
Big Long 2024-06-18 1
Big Long 2024-06-18 2
Dallas 2024-06-18 1 9:00AM Cldy, Humid 78 80.4 20.1 0.2 0.022 3.2
Dallas 2024-06-18 2 8:30AM Cldy, Humid 78 12.2 0.2 0.022 3.2
Fish (Plato) 2024-06-18 1 9:07AM 2419.6 5.03 0.091 61.6
Hackenberg 2024-06-18 1 9:30AM Cldy,Humid 79 10.9 0.2 0.022 2.8
Hackenberg 2024-06-18 2 9:30AM Cldy,Humid 79 17.3 0.2 0.022 2.2
Little Turkey Lake 2024-06-18 1 8:40AM Ocst, Humd 77 78.8 0.2 228.2 0.798 0.022 2.8
Little Turkey Lake 2024-06-18 2 8:52AM Ocst, Humd 77 77 0.25 325.5 0.31 0.085 2.8
North Twin 2024-06-18 1 8:30AM 13.1 0.2 0.022 2
Oliver 2024-06-18 1 8:15AM Ocast, Vdry 76 77 0 3.1 7.8 209.8 0.28 0.084 6
Oliver 2024-06-18 2 8:04AM Ocast, Vdry 76 61 0.4 7.4 7.8 1553.1 5.98 0.071 30.6
Royer 2024-06-18 1 8:25AM 45 0.2 0.022 10
Wall 2024-06-18 1 9:15AM Clm, Cl, Hum 79 78.6 12

Adams 2024-07-17 1 9:30AM 73 78 10.5 0.2 0.022 1.7
Big Long 2024-07-17 1 8:52AM 24.1 0.2 0.022 4.75
Big Long 2024-07-17 2 9:16AM 1 0.2 0.022 2.4
Big Long 2024-07-17 3 9:24AM 2 0.2 0.022 2.6
Dallas 2024-07-17 1 8:48AM 72 83 3.1 0.2 0.022 3.1
Dallas 2024-07-17 2 9:13AM 72 6.3 0.2 0.022 4.7
Fish (Plato) 2024-07-17 1 8:35AM 435.2 0.2 0.091 42.2
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Little Turkey Lake 2024-07-17 1 8:35AM Pt Cl, Lt Brz 69 79.34 1 155.3 0.22 0.022 9.7
Little Turkey Lake 2024-07-17 2 8:55AM Pt, Lt Brz 69 76.88 0 15.2 0.582 0.022 8.9
North Twin 2024-07-17 1 8:30AM 29.2 0.2 0.022 2.7
Oliver 2024-07-17 1 8:01AM Cldy,Humid 73 74.7 0 5.7 7.2 461.1 0.625 0.025 8.6
Oliver 2024-07-17 2 8:26AM Cldy,Humid 71 66.5 0.5 8.6 7.8 866.4 4.83 0.092 6.9
Pretty 2024-07-17 1 9:00AM Clm, Ocast 71 74.7 0 20.45 8.27 25.3 0.2 0.022 4.4
Pretty 2024-07-17 2 9:15AM Clm, Ocast 71 79 0.4 30.66 8.3 70.8 0.2 0.022 4.4
Royer 2024-07-17 1 10:00AM 90.9 0.2 0.022 11.4
Wall 2024-07-17 1 8:06AM Pt Cldy 70 80.7 2

Adams 2024-08-14 1 9:00AM Sunny 70 76 53.8 0.2 0.022 1.6
Dallas 2024-08-14 1 8:54AM 69 78 3 0.2 0.022 3.4
Dallas 2024-08-14 2 9:12AM 69 6.3 0.2 0.022 4.5
Fish (Plato) 2024-08-14 1 9:30AM 63.1 0.2 0.022 4.2
Little Turkey Lake 2024-08-14 1 8:20AM Clear, Still 62 75.2 0.2 7.9 7.66 44.6 0.2 0.022 2.8
Little Turkey Lake 2024-08-14 2 8:31AM Clear, Still 62 72.8 0.1 0.9 7.45 307.6 0.425 0.022 2.9
North Twin 2024-08-14 1 8:30AM 21.6 0.2 0.022 1.3
Oliver 2024-08-14 1 8:06AM Clm,Sunny 63 72 0 4.8 7.7 110.6 0.2 0.022 18
Oliver 2024-08-14 2 8:25AM Clm,Sunny 64 58.7 0.6 8.3 8.3 1732.9 7.31 0.195 123
Oliver 2024-08-14 3 8:30AM Clm,Sunny 64 59.4 0.7 8.5 8.2 960.6 9 0.321 232
Pretty 2024-08-14 1 9:30AM Sunny 71 75.3 0 13.07 8.51 27.2 0.2 0.022 19
Pretty 2024-08-14 2 9:35AM Sunny 71 76 0 16.74 8.1 101.4 0.2 0.022 7.6
Royer 2024-08-14 1 9:30AM 53.8 0.2 0.022 7.4
Wall 2024-08-14 1 9:15AM Clm, Clr 67 77.1 1
North Twin 2024-08-22 1 9:15AM 28 0.15 5

Adams 2024-09-18 1 10:40AM 1 0.2 0.022 1.1
Big Long 2024-09-18 1 5.2 0.2 0.022 2.2
Big Long 2024-09-18 2 2 0.2 0.022 1.3
Big Long 2024-09-18 3 1 0.2 0.022 2.1
Dallas 2024-09-18 1 8:43AM Foggy 62 73 3 0.2 0.022 3.1
Dallas 2024-09-18 2 9:09AM Foggy 62 1 0.2 0.022 4.6
Fish (Plato) 2024-09-18 1 9:30AM 1986.3 4.79 0.222 250
Little Turkey Lake 2024-09-18 1 8:55AM Foggy 59 68 0 0.01 7.51 90.8 0.234 0.022 1.2
Little Turkey Lake 2024-09-18 2 9:20AM Foggy 59 66 0.1 0 7.34 224.7 0.314 0.052 1.8
Oliver 2024-09-18 1 8.28AM Clm, Fog 58 69.1 0 4.1 8 29.2 0.2 0.022 10
Oliver 2024-09-18 2 8:40AM Clm, Fog 58 58.9 0 8.6 8.3 613.1 0.377 0.022 2.1
Pretty 2024-09-18 1 9:20AM Clm, Sunny 62 64.1 0 8.14 261.3 0.2 0.065 44
Pretty 2024-09-18 2 10:23AM Clm,Sunny 62 72.6 8.74 307.6 0.2 0.022 6.1
Royer 2024-09-18 1 9:30AM 76.7 0.2 0.022 8
Wall 2024-09-18 1 9:30AM Clm, Clr 66 73 1
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Waterbody Description Latitude/Longitude

Adams Lake 1 Mouth of inlet stream 41.55422798209285, -85.31979948564448

Adams Lake 2 Eve lake inlet East of Adams Lake 41.557344515568545, -85.32064038669203

Big Long Lake 1 Main inlet at SW corner of North bay. 41.566583, -85.250467

Big Long Lake 2 Middle Main Basin 41.552767, -85.234533

Dallas Lake 1 Adjacent to inlet from Westler Lake in Dallas Lake. 41.546870, -85.412774

Dallas Lake 2 NE shore of Dallas Lk at small unnamed inlet 41.553666, -85.413194

Hackenburg Lake 1 Mouth of inlet stream at Northwest corner of Hackenburg Lake 41.559727401494776, -85.43485552354093

Hackenburg Lake 2 Middle of Lake 41.55828181325209, -85.4338671580848

Little Turkey LAKE 1 Mouth of East Inlet - Turkey Creek 41.592988, -85.215025

Little Turkey LAKE 2 10'-12' up inlet - Mud Creek 41.59317263714935, -85.21520825258044

Lake of the Woods 1 SW corner by Camp Lakewood Not Provided

McClish Lake 1 Drain tile on South Shore Not Provided

North Twin Lake 1 NTL Marsh 41.729930, -85.451500

North Twin Lake 2 NTL Yunker Ditch 41.733510, -85.449600

Oliver Lake Site 1 1
Mouth of Caldwell Ditch/Dove Creek inlet to Oliver Lake Northwest 
corner. 41.57574044216293, -85.41451609350268

Oliver Lake Site 2* 2 Unnamed tributary (Winling Crk) inlet to Oliver Lake East side 41.5729188982484, -85.3948833112741

Oliver Lake Site 3* 3 Unnamed tributary (Winling Crk) 200 ft South of confluene at 150E 41.5726525, -85.3939762

Pretty Lake 1 3 ft. from mouth of Deal ditch inlet on North side of lake. 41.579646191524745, -85.2487345423275

Pretty Lake 2 Cove near E480S & S895E 41.572772, -85.253870

Turkey CREEK 1 West bank of Turkey creek behind home at 1755 N SR3 North of E 150 N 41.66745500419764, -85.27416099340608

Wall Lake 1 At mouth of outlet stream on Wall Lake to Brown Lake 41.732921953558844, -85.19753801442666
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